Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection



Mark David Goss Chairman

> Gregory Coker Commissioner

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

August 3, 2005

James and Karen Payne 110 Mallard Point Court Georgetown, KY 40324

RE: Case No. 2005-00235

Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc.

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Payne:

This is in response to your letter received on August 2, 2005 regarding your concerns in the case referenced above. Your letter is being treated as an official protest and will be placed in the case file of this proceeding. The Commission will carefully analyze this case before rendering its final decision.

The Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, through his Office of Rate Intervention, has filed to be a full intervenor in this matter. You may want to make the Attorney General aware of your concerns by contacting him at 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204.

You may also view Orders and data requests issued by the Commission on our website <a href="http://psc.ky.gov">http://psc.ky.gov</a>.

Thank you for your letter of interest and concern in this matter.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc

cc: Parties of Record



Honorable James M. Mooney Attorney at Law Mooney, Mooney, & Mooney 208 South Limestone Lexington, KY 40508-2502 Mark S Smith President Mallard Point Disposal Systems, Inc 104 Teal Court Georgetown, KY 40324 Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204